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D,CH,AT,LU Wir ibernehmen keine Haftung, Garantie und Gewdhrleistung fir Médngel und Schéden, die aus unsachgeméaBer Verwendung, falscher Montage sowie durch Nichtbeachtung von Montage- und Anwendungshinweisen entstanden sind.
GB,US We accept no liability and give no guarantee for defects, loss or damage that arise from inappropriate or incorrect use, incorrect or faulty assembly, or failure to comply with assembly and use instructions.

FR,BE,NC Nous déclinons toute responsabilité et toute garantie quant aux défauts et aux dommages, résultant d'une utilisation inadéquate, d'un montage incorrect, ainsi que du non-respect des consignes de montage et d'utilisation.

NL Wij zijn niet aansprakelijk en verlenen geen garantie voor gebreken en schade die terug te voeren zijn op ondeskundig gebruik, verkeerde montage en het negeren van montage- en toepassingsinstructies.

T Non ci assumiamo alcuna responsabilita né diamo garanzia per difetti e danni dovuti a uso non conforme alla destinazione, a un montaggio sbagliato, cosi come alla non osservanza delle indicazioni di montaggio e di applicazione.

Sl Ne prevzemamo odgovornosti in garancije za napake in $kode, nastale zaradi neustrezne uporabe, pomanjkljive montaze ter navodil za montazo in uporabo.

XS,HR,BA Ne preuzimamo odgovornost i jamstvene obveze za nedostatkei Stete nastale nenamjenskom uporabom, manjkavom montazom kao i nepridrzavanjem uputa za montazu i koristenje.

HU Nem véllalunk felelésséget és szavatossagot olyan hibakért és karokért, amelyek nem megfelel6 vagy szakszeriitlen hasznalat, nem megfelel6 vagy hibas szerelés, valamint a alkalmazasi Gtmutatésok figyelmen kiviil hagyasa miatt keletke
BG He noemame oTrosopHOCT 3a sedeKT 1 , KOUTO Ca B NOPajN HEMOAXOAALLO /N HEKOMMETEHTHO U3MON3BaHE, FPELLIEH U HEMPaBUIEH MOHTAX, KAKTO 1 NOPaAV HeCnassaHe Ha yKasaHUATa 38 MOHTaX 1
CZ,SK Za vady nebo 3kody vzniklé v diisledku nevhodného nebo neodborného pouZiti, nespravné nebo chybné montéze a nedodrzeni pokynt k montazi a pouZiti nepfebirame zadné ruceni/zaruku a neposkytujeme zadné zarucni plnéni.

SE Vi 6vertar inget ansvar och garantiansprék for fel och skador som har uppstatt genom felaktig anvandning, felaktig montering, samt genom att monterings- och anvéndaranvisningar inte beaktas.

RO Nu ne asumam nicio raspundere pentru lipsurile si deteriorarile care sunt cauzate de utilizarea neconforma, montajul defectuos, precum si din cauza nerespectarii indicatiilor de montaj si de utilizare.

ES No se asume ninguna responsabilidad o garantia por los defectos defectos y dafios provocados por un uso inadecuado, por un montaje deficiente o por el incumplimiento de las instrucciones de montaje y aplicacion.

Materialnummer Montageanleitungen

A791W.67Y8 MD210


http://}{\rtlch\fcs1 \af31507 \ltrch\fcs0 \insrsid13987595\charrsid16259875 www.rauchmoebel.de}{\rtlch\fcs1 \af31507 \ltrch\fcs0 \insrsid13987595 

Kundeninformation | Customer Information 'lOUCh

LEBEN RAUM GEBEN

100%

made in nachhaltig

cermany gefertigt

Informationen zu Garantie-Bedingungen: ~ www.rauchmoebel.de/garantie-infos

Information on the warranty conditions WHdbopmaLumsa 3a rapaHUMOHHUTE YCroBUS
Informations concernant la garantie Informace ohledné zaruky
Informatie over de garantie Informacdes sobre as condi¢des de garantia
Informationi sulla garanzia Informatii privind garantia
Informacije o garancije Informacion sobre la garantia

Informacije o jamstvu

Find garancia feltételeit
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Kleinteile und Ver ien von Kindern fer

Keep small parts and plastic film out of the reach of children!

Tenir les petites piéces et les films plastiques hors de la portées des enfants!

Houd de kleine onderdelen en de plastic folie uit de buurt von kinderen!

Tenere i componenti di piccole dimensioni e le pellicole di plastica fuori dalla portata dei bambini!
Majhnih delov in embalazne folije pri montazi pohistva hranite izven dosega otrok!

Male dijelove i foliju za pakovanje prilikom montaZe namje$taja drZite dalje od djece
Butorszerelés kozben a kis alkatrészek és a csomagolo folidk gyermekektd| tavol tartandok!
[ApebHu aeTaiinu 1 onakosbYHM honma Aa ce Abpkat faney oT Aela Npu MoHTaxa Ha mebenure!
PFi montazi nabytku uchovaveijte drobné dily a obalové félie z dosahu déti!

Mantenha pegas pequenas e peliculas de embalagem afastadas de criangas!

Tineti departe de copii piesele mici si folia de ambalat la montarea mobilei!

iDurante el montaje, mantenga alejados de los nifios las piezas pequefas y el material plastico de embalaje!

muss auf Untergrund erfolgen. Bei immer i i ial ver
Furniture must be assembled on a flat surface. For assembly to the wall only use suitable fixing materials.
Le meuble doit étre monté sur une surface plane. Pour le montage mural, utilisez des accessoires de fixation adapté au type de mur.
De meubels dienen ob een viakke ondergrond te worden gemonteerd. Voor wandmontage moeten geschikte bevestigingsmaterialen worden gebruikt.
I montage dei mobili deve avvenire su un fondo piano. Per il montaggio si prega di utilizzare solo materiali adatti.
Ponhistvo je treba montirati na ravni podlagi. Pri stenski montaZi vedno uporabite pritrditveni material.
Namjestaj se mora montirati na ravnoj podlozi. Kod montaze na zid uvijek koristite prikladan materijal za pri¢vrsc¢ivanje.
Abutorszerelést sik fellleten kell végezni. Falra szereléshez mindig megfelelé régzitéanyagot kell hasznalni.
MoHTaxbT Ha MeGenuTe Aa ce M3BLPLLBA Ha PaBHa OCHOBA. [PY CTEHEH MOHTAX BUHArM /la Ce M3MNonaBa NoaAXOAsill KpenexeH matepuar.
Montaz nabytku provadéjte na rovném podkladu. PFi montéZi na sténu pouzivejte vzdy vhodny pfipeviiovaci material.
A montagem precisa de ser realizada sobre uma superficie plana. Use sempre material de fixagdo adequado para montagens em paredes.
Montarea mobilei trebuie sa se realizeze pe o pardoseala dreapta. La montarea la perete utilizati intotdeauna material de fixare adecvat.
El montaje debe efectuarse sobre una superficie uniforme. En el montaje mural emplee siempre el material de fijacion adecuado.

Bitte Sie die i Halten Sie immer die angegebene Wattzahl ein. Verhindern Sie einen Hitzestau.

Please observe the assembly instructions. Do not exceed the max. given wattage. Ensure that the heat is not allowed to build up.

Veuillez respecter la notice de montage. Respectez impérativement le nombre des watts maximal. Veillez a éviter toute accumulation de chaleur.
Lees a.u.b. de montagehandleiding door. Houd u beslist aan het max. opgegeven wattage. Zorg ervoor dat geen hittestuwing onstaat.

Attenersi alle istruzioni di montaggio. Rispettarsi rigorosamente il numero di watt max. indicato. Assicurarsi che non si verifichi un accumolo di calore.
Upostevaijte navodila za montazo. Vedno upostevajte navedeno $tevilo vatov. Preprecite zastoj vro€ine.

Obratite molimo Vas pozor na uputu za montazu. Uvijek se pridrzavajte navedenog broja vati. Izbjegavaijte zastoj vru¢ine.

Vegye figyelembe a szerelési Utmutatét. Mindig tartsa be a megadott wattszamot. Akadalyozza meg a hétorlodast.

Mornis, B3emMeTe NoA BHUMaHWE PLKOBOACTBOTO 3a MOHTax. Cria3BaiiTe BUHar nocodeHuTe Batose. M3bsrsaiite akymynupaHe Ha TonnmHa.
Dodrzujte prosim névod k montazi. Vzdy dodrzujte uvedenou hodnotu vykonu (watt). Zabranite tak prehfivani.

Por favor observe o manual de montagem. Respeite sempre a energia em watts indicada. Evite uma acumulagéo de calor.

Respectati instructiunile de montaj. Respectati intotdeauna numarul de wati impus. Evitati acumularea de caldura.

Le rogamos que tenga presente las instrucciones de montaje. Respete siempre el nimero indicado de vatios. Evite la acumulacién de calor.

Halten Sie die max. zulassi te der Mo ile ein. Details siehe i und ps:/iqrco.de/r g

Comply with the max. permissible loads. For details, please refer to the assembly instructions or find at grco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.

Respectez les valeurs de charge max. admissibles des parties de meubles. Pour plus de détails, cf. la notice de montage et qrco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.

Houd de maximaal geoorloofde belastingswaarden van de meubeldelen aan. Voor details verwijzen wij naar de montagehandleiding en grco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.
Rispettare la portata max. permessa degli elementi del mobile. Per dettagli si vedano le istruzioni di montaggio e si vada al sito qrco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.
Upostevaijte najvecjo dovolieno obremenitev delov pohiStva. Podrobnosti najdete v navodilih za montaZo in na qrco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.

Pridrzavajte se maks. Dozvoljenih vrijednosti opterec¢enja elemenata namjestaja. Detalje vidi u uputi za montazu i pod qrco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.

Tartsa be a butorelemek max. megengedett terhelési értékeit. A részleteket lasd a szerelési Utmutatdban és a qrco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.

CnaagaiiTe Makc. AONyCTUMUTE CTOMHOCTW Ha HaToBapBaHe Ha MebenuTe. 3a NoAPOGHOCTH BIK PLKOBOACTBOTO 3a MOHTaX u qrco.defrauch-belastungstabelle.
Dodrzujte max. pfipustné hodnoty zatiZeni nabytkovych dili. Podrobnosti viz navod k montaZi a qrco.del! h

Respeite os valores de carga max. permitidos dos componentes dos méveis. Consulte detalhes no manual de montagem e em qrco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.
Respectati valorile de solicitare max. admise pentru corpurile de mobilier. Pentru detalii consultatj instructiunile de montaj si adresa de internet qrco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.
Respete los valores maximos de carga admisibles para las piezas de los muebles. Consulte los detalles en las instrucciones de montaje y en grco.de/rauch-belastungstabelle.

Zur Mobelreinigung ein mit Wasser i ver inigte Flachen immer trockenreiben!

To clean the furniture only use a water dampened lint-free cotton cloth. Once cleaned, always wipe the surfaces dry.

Utilisez un chiffon en coton non pelucheux humidifié avec de I'eau pour nettoyer les meubles. Séchez systématiquement les surfaces nettoyées en les frottant !
Gebruik een met water bevochtigde, pluisvrije katoenen doek om de meubels te reinigen. Wrijf gereinigde oppervlakken altijd droog!

Per pulire il mobile utilizzare un panno di cotone inumidito d‘acqua e che non perde pelucchi. Asciugare sempre le superfici che si sono pulite!

Za ¢iscenje pohistva uporabljajte viazno bombazno krpo, ki ne pusc¢a vlaken. Oc¢is¢ene povrsine vedno obrisite do suhegal

Za ciscenje namjestaja koristite sa vodom navlazenu pamuénu krpu koja ne ispusta vlakna. Oci§¢ene povrsine uvijek obrisite suhom krpom!

Butortisztitashoz vizzel benedvesitett, nem szalazddd pamutkenddt hasznaljon. A megtisztitott felileteket mindig torélje szarazra!

3a nouncTeaHe Ha MeGenuTe U3NoN3eaiiTe HaBMaXHEHa C BO/A, HeN3NycKalla BrakHa namyyHa kbpna. MouncTeHnTe NOBLPXHOCTY BUHArK [a ce U3TPUBAT A0 Cyxo!
K ¢isténi nabytku pouzivejte bavinény hadr neuvolfiujici viakna, navihéeny ve vodé. Vycisténé plochy vzdy utfete do sucha!

Para limpar os méveis, use um pano de algodéo que nao largue pelo, humedecido com agua. Seque sempre bem as superficies limpas com um pano!

Pentru curétarea mobilei utilizati o laveta din bumbac fara scame umezita cu apa. Suprafetele curatate se sterg intotdeauna pana se usuca!

Emplee un pafio de algodén humedecido con agua y libre de pelusa para la limpieza de los muebles. jSeque siempre las superficies que ha limpiado!

D CH AT LI LU

3Ty HOpPMALMIO Ha APYIUX S3bIkax Bbl HAAETE Mo agpecy

GRCY

Autég Tig TTAnpo@opieg Ba Tig BpeiTe Kal o€ GAAEG YAWOOEG £BL)
TR

Bu bilgilere diger dillerde buradan ulasabilirssiniz

Ha apyru jasuuw, oBre nHchopmaumn MoxeTe Aa v Hajaete Ha

PL

Te informacje sa dostepne w dalszych jezykach na stronie

SE

Dessa information ett annat sprak finns pa
DK

Disse oplysninger findes pa flere sprog under

IT: Etichettatura Ambientale - www.rauchmoebel.de/etichettatura

[ 4 Lo
2 | ELEMENTS D’EMBALLAGE
% | A SEPARER ET A DEPOSER
DANS LE BAC DE TRI

www.rauchmoebel.de/gbhw



Bitte melden Sie sich bei Beanstandungen mit folgenden Informationen bei Ihrem Mdbelhandler.

If you have any complains, please contact your furniture retailer with the following information.
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Montageanleitung | Kundeninformation
Assembly Instructions | Customer information
Notice de montage | Information client
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VIDEOQ

Kundenauftrag Materialnummer Montageanleitung Bildnummer Anzahl

Customer order Material number Assembly instruction Part No. Quantity

I Bitte figen Sie diesem Formular Fotos bei ! Please provide photos with this form !
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